3) Copies of this form and the regulation may be obtained from the
Commission’s Office of Executive Director; or by calling 502 / 564 - 3940.

4) I have read and completed this application, and to the best of my
knowledge all the information contained in this application is true and
correct.

Signed

Title

Date

-8-

Coolbrook Utilities, LLC
Exhibit Index

I. Attachment A - Pro Forma Income Statement with Explanations

2. Proposed Tariff

3. Customer Notice & Written Statement Verifying Customer Notice Mailed

4. Documentation of Debt (per ARF form page 4)

5. Depreciation Schedule

6. Latest Federal and State Tax Returns

7. 2009 Coolbrook General Ledger

8. Documentation Supporting Proposed Expense Adjustments:
-Electricity Increase.
-Rate Case Consulting Contract for $2,000.
-Notice of KPDES 5-year permit fee.

9. Invoices Supporting Unforeseen 201 0 Repairs.

Coolbrook Proforma - Attachment A

Depreciation Expense
Amortization Expense
Taxes Other Than Income
Total Operating Expenses
NO/ -

Interest on LT Debt
Other Interest Expense

1 Net lncorne

2009 I Adjustments I Ref I Adjusted
Total Revenue I $117,369 I ($1,381) A I  $1 15,988

$6,075 $5,687 H $1 1,762
0 $5,667 I $5,667

$3,680 $740 J $4,420
$128,803 $38,731 $1 67,534
($1 1,434) ($40,112) ($5 1,546)

$2,049 O K  $2,049
$1,572 $242 L $1,814

-

($15,055) ($40,354) ($55,409)

Reference Notes
A. Sales Revenues were reduced by $1,381 to reflect normalized revenues of $115,988. At the end of
2009, this sewer system had a total of 435 customers paying a $22.22 monthly rate.

B. OwnerManager Fee has been adjusted by $6,800 to include a proposed ownedmanager fee of
$9,600. The Commission has allowed an ownerlmanager fee of $6,000 for Farmdale Development, a
neighboring sewer utility. Compared to Farmdale, Coolbrooks customer base of 435 customers is almost
twice as large as the 234 customers served by Farmdale, entailing additional expenditures and
responsibilities. Therefore, a $9,600 owner/manager fee is appropriate in this case.